

## Addendum-02 of Advertisement No.1/2023

APPLY ONLINE (APPLICATIONS OTHER THAN ON-LINE SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED) http://jobs.pu.edu.pk/E.mail: puhr@pu.edu.pk Phone: (042) 99232319, 99230362

With reference to the advertisement No. 1/2023 (IPL-5922), the following additions are made:-

## - ADDITION OF NEW POST/S -

SR. NO.	CASE NO.	COLLEGE/ INSTITUTE/CENTRE/ DEPARTMENT	SUBJECT	NO. OF POST
PROFESSOR (PAY PACKAGE BS-21)				
1.	192	Centre for Research Ionic Liquid (School of Chemistry)	Synthetic Organic Chemistry (with research in Ionic Liquids)	01
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR (PAY PACKAGE BS-20)				
2.	193	Institute of Geography	Geography	01
3.	194	Institute of Electrical, Electronics & Computer Engineering	Electrical Engineering	01
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (PACKAGE BS-19)				
4.	195	Institute of Electrical, Electronics & Computer Engineering	Electrical Engineering	02
LECTURER (PACKAGE BS-18)				
5.	<b>196</b>	College of Earth & Environmental Sciences	Geomatics	01
6.	197	Institute of Electrical, Electronics & Computer Engineering	Electrical Engineering	01

> The Statutory requirements of the above have already been given in earlier advertisement referred above.

> Other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

Note:

- i. The University reserves the rights to increase/decrees the number of post(s), not to fill/withdraw any post(s), withhold the appointment against any advertised post(s) without assigning any reason
- ii. The hard copies of on-line application form, complete in all respect, should reach in the office of the Registrar (Human Resource Branch, Admin. Block, Room No.19), University of the Punjab Quaid-i-Azam Campus, Lahore, during office hours, on or before the closing date of advertisement through registered post.
- iii. Applicants for the posts of Professors & Associate Professors should send a soft copy of their applications and research publications in PDF format saved in a USB along with the hard copy of the application form.
- iv. No application shall be received by hand.

## REGISTRAR